Government of Himachal Pradesh Tribal Development Department.

रा॰सू०वि०के० हि॰प्र० राज्य एकक डायरी तिथि 06/04/24

No.TBD(A)3-1/2013-Loose Dated:Shimla-2

04-4-2024

## Corrigendum

In continuation to this department Notification of even number dated 31-10-2023 the Address of Smt. Urmila Devi W/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Village Ramnagar, P.O. Diyur, Tehsil Salooni, District Chamba, H.P. appearing at Sr. No. 3 of para 1 in Sub-Divisional Level Committee, Salooni, District Chamba may be read as under:-

> "Smt. Urmila Devi W/o Ramesh Kumar Village Kundi, P.O. Singhadhar, Tehsil Salooni, District Chamba".

## By order

Addl. Chief Secrétary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Dated:Shimla-2, 04-4-2024.

Endst.No. TBD(A)3-1/2023-Loose

## Copy is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P.
- 2. The Pr. PS-cum-Spl. Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Sr. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Revenue, Horticulture and Tribal Development Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 5. All Administrative Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 6. The Commissioner (TD) H.P., Chotta Shimla-2
- 7. The Heads of Department, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. All members of the Committee.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, H.P.
- 10. The Deputy Director Genral & SIO H.P. Sectt. NIC Shimla-2 for uploading this notification on Tribal Development Website please.

11. Smt. Urmila Devi W/o Shri Ramesh Kumar, Village Kundi, P.O. Singhadhar, Tehsil Salooni, District Chamba.

Joint Secretary (TD) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh

27 A ZIVIZI ZIVIII